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	Number
	RFP Reference
	Question/Clarification
	Answer

	311
	Attachment 9, page 14 of 16
	Within attachment 9 page 14 of 16, it states the following:

"All TM specification applicable to this contact require an appropriately tailored SIR attached to this section.  MIL-STD-38784 must be included in all contracts/proposal for AF TMSS-developed TOs."

Please clarify if MIL-STD 38784 needs to be delivered as part of the proposal.  If so do we need to redline appropriate changes to reflect the SIRs?


	No, this is not required.  The instructions in section L para 5.4.4.11 specify that the contractor shall complete Table 2 of TM-86-01J with appropriate information if the offeror's proposal impacts existing Government technical orders/manuals.



	312
	Proposal Submittal
	Can the bidders propose subclin pricing to any FFP CLIN based on significant cost discounts for quantity buys?


	Attachment 3 has B tables for the FFP CLINs with a quantity range.  The contractor, with the call for improvements (Attachment 11, Attachment L-6, para 5.4.4.5) may reflect different costs based on quantity size.



	313
	Section L, Proposal Submittal
	Can the bidders submit soft/hard copies of the proposal in whole or in part in PDF format?


	The requirements for the proposal are specified in Section L Paragraph 2.5.  The electronic copies of the proposal shall be submitted in a format readable by Microsoft (MS) Word 97, and electronic output from a scheduling tool that is in PDF format or readable by a product in the MS 97 suite, and MS Power Point 97.  




